U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1027138	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab Settings	<del></del>						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark P. McJunkin Robert J. DeRose  3/30/04	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: L.H. Thomson Company, Inc.  Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 7800 NE Industrial Boulevard						
Execution Date: 3/23/04	City: Macon State: GA Zip: 31216  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 3/23/2004  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Loronzo H. Thomson  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 7800 NE Industrial Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Macon State: GA Zip: 31216							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.  Loronzo H. Thomson  Name of Person Signing	Monsey 3/23/2004						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/8004 BSAYASII 00000091 29202308

**REEL: 015171 FRAME: 0082** 

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT** 

Docket Number (optional)

0403

Whereas, I,ROBER	T J. DE ROSE	of MACON, (	GA, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did	d obtain a United Stated Patent fo	or an improvement i	n
THE ORNAMENTAL DE	SIGN FOR A BICYCLE ST	CM	
No.	, dated 3/23/0	)4	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,			
• • •	MSON COMPANY, INC.		
,			
of MACON, GA			
hereinafter referred to as "	assignee" whose mailing address	is	
PO BOX 10158			
City of MACON	and Sta	e of GA. 31297	,
	e entire right, title and interest in t		
, ,	• .	·	.00), the receipt whereof is
	<del></del> "		these presents do sell, assign and transfer
•		•	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
•	-		
_			ves and assigns, to the full end of the term
_	anted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have b	een held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.		MADOU	0.004
Executed this 23RD	day of	MARCH	, 20 <u>04,</u>
MACON CA			
at MACON, GA	<del></del>		
		_	
		1/2	vlot De Rose
Grace	<b>1</b>		(Signature)
State of GEORGIA	<u></u> )		
County of HOUSTE	<u>&gt;</u>		
Before me personally app	eared said	\	
	going instrument to be his free ad	t and deed this $Z$	<u>S</u> day
of MARCH, 20	04		/
	Mateur B. L.		to and Viva
Saal	Notary Public, Houston Coun My Commission Expires Janu	ty, Georgia	VALUE OF LESS
Seal		ಷ್ರು ಶ,∠∪∪8.	( <b>Notary</b> Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 015171 FRAME: 0083** 

**Docket Number (optional)** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

0403

					0 /
Whereas, I, MARK P. MCJUN	KIN	of	ATLANTA,	GA	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a					
THE ORNAMENTAL DESI	GN FOR A BICYC	LE STEM			
No	dated 3/2	3/04		: and wher	eas. I am now the sole
owner of said natent, and					
Whereas,L.H. THOMSO	ON COMPANY, IN	c.			
***************************************					
of MACON, GA					
hereinafter referred to as "assignee	" whose mailing addr	ess is			
PO BOX 10158					
		-			
City of MACON	, and S	State of	GA, 31	297	
is desirous of acquiring the entire ri					
Now, therefore, in consideration of	=			0 ν	the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and					
		•	. •	<u>-</u>	. •
unto said assignee the entire right,					- •
by the said assignee for his own us		_	•		
for which said Patent is granted, as	fully and entirely as	the same w	ould have beer	n held by me ha	ad this assignment and
sale not been made.		MARGI	•		
Executed this 23RD	day	of MARCI	1 	, 20	
at MACON, GA			<del></del>		<del></del>
			1.	م م	•
			$N_{i}$	HOLLING	
0				(Sig	nature)
State of SEORGIA				(0.8	
County of HOUSTON	SS:				
Before me personally appeared sai	id		<b>\</b>		
and acknowledge the foregoing ins		act and de	ed this 25	dav	
of MARCH ,20 04					
	•			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	$\bigcap$
No	tary Public, Houston C	ounty, Geor	gia	* also	
Seal My	Commission Expires	anuary 9, 2	UU8. (/	4NO	tary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT **RECORDED: 03/30/2004 REEL: 015171 FRAME: 0084**